



WEB COPY



A.No.5993 of 2014
in C.S.No.937 of 2007

N.SESHASAYEE.J.,

The counsel for the applicant submits that the receiver indeed is distributing the net profits periodically and hence, no order is specifically required for the purpose, and that he is not pressing this application as well.

2. Recording the above, this application is dismissed as not pressed.

09.02.2023

ds